10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

277

211628-4 : n : 03/18/2021 : HB / ma LSA2021-21551R3

AMENDMENT TO THE SUBSTITUTE FOR HB411

On page 1, line 15, after "actions," insert the

following:

as defined in this bill,

On page 2, line 5, after "employment" insert the
following:

or appointment

On page 2, line 6, after "hired" insert the
following:

or appointed

On page 2, line 19 and continuing through page 3,
line 12, delete the language in its entirety and insert in
lieu thereof the following:

Amendment 621 of the Constitution of Alabama of
1901, as amended by Amendment 890, now appearing as Section
111.05 of the Official Recompilation of the Constitution of
Alabama of 1901, as amended, prohibits a general law whose

purpose or effect would be to require a new or increased

Page 1



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

277

expenditure of local funds from becoming effective with regard
to a local governmental entity without enactment by a 2/3 vote
unless: it comes within one of a number of specified
exceptions; it is approved by the affected entity; or the
Legislature appropriates funds, or provides a local source of
revenue, to the entity for the purpose.

The purpose or effect of this bill would be to
require a new or increased expenditure of local funds within
the meaning of the amendment. However, the bill does not
require approval of a local governmental entity or enactment
by a 2/3 vote to become effective because it comes within one

of the specified exceptions contained in the amendment.

On page 3, line 25, after "employment" insert the

following:

or appointment

On page 3, line 27, after "employment" insert the
following:

or appointment

On page 4, line 16, after "complaint" insert the
following:

, as defined in this section,

On page 4, line 21, delete "public"

Page 2



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

277

following:

following:

following:

following:

insert 1in

following:

following:

On page 4, line 22, after "employing" insert the

or appointing

On page 4, line 24, after "employed" insert the

or appointed

On page 5, line 4, after "complaint" insert the

, as defined in this section,

On page 5, line 9, after "complaint" insert the

, as defined in this section,

On page 5, line 12, delete "under suspicion" and

lieu thereof the following:

pending investigation

One page 6, line 1, after "hire" insert the

, appointment,

On page 6, line 1, after "separation" insert the

Page 3



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

277

following:

following:

following:

following:

following:

following:

, as defined in

On page 6, line

, as defined in

On page 6, line

, as defined in

On page 6, line

, as defined in

On page 6, line

, as defined in

On page 6, line

or reassignment

On page 7, line

or reassignment

On page 7, line

Section 1,

4, after "action" insert the

Section 1,

6, after "complaints" insert the

Section 1,

9, after "cause" insert the

Section 1

25, after "action" insert the

Section 1,

26, after "final," the following:

for cause, as defined in Section 1,

1, after "action" insert the

11, after "complaint" insert the

Page 4



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

, as defined in Section 1,

On page 7, line 25, delete "30" and insert in lieu
thereof the following:

15

On page 7, line 25, after "separation" insert the
following:

, as defined in Section 1,

On page 7, lines 25 and 26, delete "or reassignment

for cause"

On page 8, line 1, delete "or reassignment"

On page 8, line 5, delete " " and insert in lieu

thereof the following:

12

On page 8, line 7, after "act" insert the following:

, for official law enforcement purposes, or

On page 8, line 20, after "employment" insert the

following:

or appointment

Page 5



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

following:

following:

following:

following:

following:

following:

Page 9, line 6,

or appointed

Page 9, line 14,

or appointment

Page 9, line 16,

or appointment

On page 9, line

Page 9, line 22,

or appointment

Page 9, line 27,

or appointment

On page 10, line

after "employed" insert the

after "employment" insert the

after "employment" insert the

22, delete "initial"

after "employment" insert the

after "employment" insert the

7, after "offenses," insert the

as defined in Section 1,

Page 6



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

277

following:

following:

following:

following:

following:

On page 10, line 8, after "while" insert the

appointed or

On page 10, line 16, after "action" insert the

, as defined in Section 1,

On page 11, line 2, after "hiring" insert the

or appointing

On page 11, line 6, after "employing" inserting the

or appointing

On page 12, line 14, after "section." insert the

Nothing in this act shall be construed as reducing

the standards and requirements established by the commission.

On page 12, lines 15 through 24, delete Section 6 in

its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

Section 6. Although this bill would have as its

purpose or effect the requirement of a new or increased

expenditure of local funds, the bill is excluded from further

requirements and application under Amendment 621, as amended

Page 7



by Amendment 890, now appearing as Section 111.05 of the
Official Recompilation of the Constitution of Alabama of 1901,
as amended, because the bill defines a new crime or amends the

definition of an existing crime.

Page 8



