1	211628-4 : n : 03/18/2021 : HB / ma LSA2021-21551R3
2	
3	AMENDMENT TO THE SUBSTITUTE FOR HB411
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	On page 1, line 15, after "actions," insert the
9	following:
10	as defined in this bill,
11	
12	On page 2, line 5, after "employment" insert the
13	following:
14	or appointment
15	
16	On page 2, line 6, after "hired" insert the
17	following:
18	or appointed
19	
20	On page 2, line 19 and continuing through page 3,
21	line 12, delete the language in its entirety and insert in
22	lieu thereof the following:
23	Amendment 621 of the Constitution of Alabama of
24	1901, as amended by Amendment 890, now appearing as Section
25	111.05 of the Official Recompilation of the Constitution of
26	Alabama of 1901, as amended, prohibits a general law whose
27	purpose or effect would be to require a new or increased

1	expenditure of local funds from becoming effective with regard
2	to a local governmental entity without enactment by a 2/3 vote
3	unless: it comes within one of a number of specified
4	exceptions; it is approved by the affected entity; or the
5	Legislature appropriates funds, or provides a local source of
6	revenue, to the entity for the purpose.
7	The purpose or effect of this bill would be to
8	require a new or increased expenditure of local funds within
9	the meaning of the amendment. However, the bill does not
10	require approval of a local governmental entity or enactment
11	by a 2/3 vote to become effective because it comes within one
12	of the specified exceptions contained in the amendment.
13	
14	On page 3, line 25, after "employment" insert the
15	following:
16	or appointment
17	
18	On page 3, line 27, after "employment" insert the
19	following:
20	or appointment
21	
22	On page 4, line 16, after "complaint" insert the
23	following:
24	, as defined in this section,
25	
26	On page 4, line 21, delete "public"

27

```
On page 4, line 22, after "employing" insert the
 1
 2
        following:
 3
                   or appointing
 4
                   On page 4, line 24, after "employed" insert the
 5
 6
        following:
 7
                   or appointed
 8
 9
10
                   On page 5, line 4, after "complaint" insert the
11
        following:
12
                   , as defined in this section,
13
14
                   On page 5, line 9, after "complaint" insert the
15
        following:
16
                   , as defined in this section,
17
                   On page 5, line 12, delete "under suspicion" and
18
         insert in lieu thereof the following:
19
20
                   pending investigation
21
22
                   One page 6, line 1, after "hire" insert the
23
        following:
24
                   , appointment,
25
26
                   On page 6, line 1, after "separation" insert the
27
        following:
```

```
1
                   , as defined in Section 1,
 2
 3
                   On page 6, line 4, after "action" insert the
 4
        following:
 5
                   , as defined in Section 1,
 6
                   On page 6, line 6, after "complaints" insert the
 7
         following:
 8
 9
                   , as defined in Section 1,
10
11
                   On page 6, line 9, after "cause" insert the
        following:
12
13
                   , as defined in Section 1
14
15
                   On page 6, line 25, after "action" insert the
16
        following:
17
                   , as defined in Section 1,
18
                   On page 6, line 26, after "final," the following:
19
20
                   or reassignment for cause, as defined in Section 1,
21
22
                   On page 7, line 1, after "action" insert the
23
        following:
24
                   or reassignment
25
26
                   On page 7, line 11, after "complaint" insert the
        following:
27
```

1	, as defined in Section 1,
2	
3	On page 7, line 25, delete "30" and insert in lieu
4	thereof the following:
5	15
6	
7	On page 7, line 25, after "separation" insert the
8	following:
9	, as defined in Section 1,
10	
11	On page 7, lines 25 and 26, delete "or reassignment
12	for cause"
13	
14	On page 8, line 1, delete "or reassignment"
15	
16	On page 8, line 5, delete "_" and insert in lieu
17	thereof the following:
18	12
19	
20	On page 8, line 7, after "act" insert the following:
21	, for official law enforcement purposes, or
22	
23	On page 8, line 20, after "employment" insert the
24	following:
25	or appointment
26	

```
Page 9, line 6, after "employed" insert the
 1
        following:
 2
 3
                   or appointed
 4
                   Page 9, line 14, after "employment" insert the
 5
 6
        following:
                   or appointment
 7
 8
                   Page 9, line 16, after "employment" insert the
 9
10
        following:
11
                   or appointment
12
13
                    On page 9, line 22, delete "initial"
14
15
                   Page 9, line 22, after "employment" insert the
16
        following:
17
                   or appointment
18
                   Page 9, line 27, after "employment" insert the
19
20
        following:
21
                   or appointment
22
23
                   On page 10, line 7, after "offenses," insert the
24
        following:
25
                   as defined in Section 1,
26
```

Τ	On page 10, line 8, after "while" insert the
2	following:
3	appointed or
4	
5	On page 10, line 16, after "action" insert the
6	following:
7	, as defined in Section 1,
8	
9	On page 11, line 2, after "hiring" insert the
10	following:
11	or appointing
12	
13	On page 11, line 6, after "employing" inserting the
14	following:
15	or appointing
16	
17	On page 12, line 14, after "section." insert the
18	following:
19	Nothing in this act shall be construed as reducing
20	the standards and requirements established by the commission.
21	
22	On page 12, lines 15 through 24, delete Section 6 in
23	its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
24	Section 6. Although this bill would have as its
25	purpose or effect the requirement of a new or increased
26	expenditure of local funds, the bill is excluded from further
27	requirements and application under Amendment 621, as amended

- 1 by Amendment 890, now appearing as Section 111.05 of the
- Official Recompilation of the Constitution of Alabama of 1901,
- 3 as amended, because the bill defines a new crime or amends the
- 4 definition of an existing crime.